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ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 65/2022 
F.No. II (11)1/PER/CCO/GHY/2022 

Dated Guwahati, the 29h of September, 2022 

Subject: Confirmation in the grade of Havaldar of Goods and Service Tax & Customs, 

Guwahati Zone-Order-reg. 

The following oficiating Havaldar's working in diferent units of Central Goods and 
Service Tax & Customs, Guwahati Zone are herecby confirmed in the grade w.e.f the date as 

shown against their names: 

SL. No. Name of the officers (Shri/Smt.) Due date of Confirmation 

29.11.2018 
06.12.2018 
30.11.2018 
30.11.2018 
30.11.2018 
02.12.2018 
06.12.2018 
08.12.2018 

Amariyoti Lahkar 
Smt. Lalnunsiami (ST 
Gopy Singh 
Smt. Zariene Emie Wahlang (ST) 
Wadlad Balarie Syiemlieh (ST) 
Joshua Lalrinawma (ST) 
Nirupam Malakar (SC) 
Pronoth Kumar Deb 

. 

0. 

8. 

Cqu ifHI . /Kayio Kayina Th.) 
Hg 31T /Joint Commissioner 

C.No. II (11)1/PER/CCO/GHY/2022/ADM/3441-58 

uffa 1 YT SATGRY5 DYGIS BTHkTd /Copy forwarded for information and necessary 
Dated: 29.09.2022 

action to: 

1. The Commissioner, Customs (P), NER, Shillong. 
2. The Additional Commissioner (P&V), CGST & CX, Guwahati. 
3. The AOIACAO, Customs (P), NER (Shillong/Dhubri/Karimganj/Guwahati/Aizawl) for 

necessary entries in Service Book. 
4. The Administrative Officer, CCO, Guwahati. 
5. The Pay and Accounts Office, CGST & Customs, Shilong. 

6. Shri/Smt. 
The Superintendent (Systems), CCO, Guwahati for uploading in the Departmental 

website. 
8. Guard file. 

for information. 

729.09.2.02 
Cat coit-T 4./Kayio Kayina Th.) 

igT Ty/Joint Commissioner 
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