



## भारत सरकार Government of India वित्त मंत्रालय ,राजस्व विभाग

Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केन्द्रीय उत्पाद और सेवा कर एवं सीमा शुल्क ,गुवाहाटी ज़ोन Office of the Chief Commissioner, Goods and Services Tax & Customs, Guwahati Zone.

जी एस टी भवन, 5<sup>th</sup>तल ,केदार रोड़ ,गुवाहाटी781001-GST Bhawan 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Kedar road, Guwahati – 781001

द्ररभाष/Tel. Nos.0361-2735999.

फैक्स/Fax nos.0361-2735979,

ईमेल/Email: ccshillo@.nic.in

## **ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 65/2022**

F.No. II (11)1/PER/CCO/GHY/2022 Dated Guwahati, the 29th of September, 2022

Subject: Confirmation in the grade of Havaldar of Goods and Service Tax & Customs, Guwahati Zone-Order-reg.

The following officiating Havaldar's working in different units of Central Goods and Service Tax & Customs, Guwahati Zone are hereby confirmed in the grade w.e.f the date as shown against their names:

Sl. No.	Name of the officers (Shri/Smt.)	Due date of Confirmation
1.	Amarjyoti Lahkar	29.11.2018
2.	Smt. Lalnunsiami (ST)	06.12.2018
3.	Gopy Singh	30.11.2018
4.	Smt. Zariene Emie Wahlang (ST)	30.11.2018
5.	Wadlad Balarie Syiemlieh (ST)	30.11.2018
6.	Joshua Lalrinawma (ST)	02.12.2018
7.	Nirupam Malakar (SC)	06.12.2018
8.	Pronoth Kumar Deb	08.12.2018

d-

(किययो कायिना थ. /Kayio Kayina Th.) संयुक्त आयुक्त /Joint Commissioner

C.No. II (11)1/PER/CCO/GHY/2022/ADM/3441-58 Dated: 29.09.2022 प्रतिलिप सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक करवाई हेतु प्रस्तुत /Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Commissioner, Customs (P), NER, Shillong.
- 2. The Additional Commissioner (P&V), CGST & CX, Guwahati.
- 3. The AO/ACAO, Customs (P), NER (Shillong/Dhubri/Karimganj/Guwahati/Aizawl) for necessary entries in Service Book.
- 4. The Administrative Officer, CCO, Guwahati.
- 5. The Pay and Accounts Office, CGST & Customs, Shillong.

6.	Shri/Smt.		for information.
----	-----------	--	------------------

- 7. The Superintendent (Systems), CCO, Guwahati for uploading in the Departmental website.
  - 8. Guard file.

(Kayio Kaying Th.)

(किययो कायिना थ. /Kayio Kayina Th.) संयुक्त आयुक्त /Joint Commissioner